

LINE #	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BOUNDTREE (BT)	DIXIE EMS	HENRY SCHEIN (HS)	LIFE-ASSIST (LA)	MED-X SURGICAL DISTRIBUTION	MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT (MSD)	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES (ML)	PORT CITY MEDICAL (PCM)	QUADMED, INC	SCHOOL HEALTH CORP (SH)	SUPREME MEDICAL (SM)
			Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM	Price/ UOM
1	4622	SCISSORS EMT, STAINLESS STEEL, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC (ADC) MEDICUT, 7 1/4", #320NY, NEON YELLOW HANDLE, OR EQUAL	2.14 EACH BT ITEM # 4000058	1.25 EACH DIXIE 101807	.62 EACH HS ITEM #7004488 DYRAREX 4187	2.36 EACH LA ITEM # IN001-YEL	56.55 BOX/50	2.94 EACH	3.76 EACH ML ITEM # ADC320NY	3.91 EACH	0.97 EACH	1.38 EACH SH ITEM # 36232	NB
2	6871	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, ADULT, ADC #760-11ABK, NO SUBS.	17.99 EACH CT ITEM # 170760	25.00 EACH	16.61 EACH HS ITEM # 4990739	19.76 EACH LA ITEM # ADC_760-11ABK	NB	20.15 EACH	23.96 EACH ML ITEM # ADC76011ABK	22.87 EACH	23.41 EACH	NB	NB
3	6878	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, PEDIATRIC, (CHILD) ADC #760-9CBK, NO SUBS.	17.99 EACH BT ITEM # 170763	25.00 EACH	16.61 EACH HS ITEM # 4997943	19.76 EACH LA ITEM # ADC_760-9CBK	NB	20.15 EACH	24.48 EACH ML ITEM # ADC7609CBK	19.98 EACH	24.33 EACH	NB	NB
4	6893	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, THIGH, ADC #760-13TBK, NO SUBS.	24.69 EACH BT ITEM # 760TLF	34.00 EACH	23.00 EACH HS ITEM # 4260014	27.38 EACH LA ITEM # ADC_760-13TBK	NB	27.94 EACH	33.68 EACH ML ITEM # ADC76013TBK	34.10 EACH	39.44 EACH	NB	NB
5	6915	ALCOHOL PREP PADS, STERILE, MEDIUM, 2-PLY, 70% ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, MEDLINE, 200/BOX. - NO SUBS.	1.59 BOX BT ITEM # 1330-85300	2.54 BOX MDS0907352	1.15 BOX HS ITEM # 5702219 600-8520	1.80 BOX LA ITEM # AL1007	2.99 BOX/200 SUB - DYNAREX 1113	2.40 BOX MEDLINE # CUR45581	1.44 BOX ML ITEM # MDS090735Z	NB	1.51 BOX	2.79 BOX SH ITEM # 10404	NB
6	6944	OB KITS, 12 EACH/CASE.	98.28 DOZ BT ITEM # 540-1727EA-A	66.00 DOZ EVR629202	57.96 DOZ (4.83 EA DICK MEDICAL) HS ITEM # 7022902	80.40 DOZ LA ITEM # KT500LF (SOLD AS EACH OR BOX/10) (PRICED AS REQUESTED)	91.00 DOZ 10/CS DYNAREX 4902	68.00 DOZ DYNAREX # 4901 10/CS	150.37 DOZ ML ITEM # DYMEMS1000	94.12 DOZ	120.87 DOZ	122.40 DOZ SH ITEM # 90385	70.59 CS/10 DYX-4902
7	9682	BAG, EMESIS, SICKNESS CLEAN UP, CLEAN SACK, GRADUATED MARKING TO MEASURE OZ. AND CC/ML, BLUE IN COLOR, MEDLINE, MEDLINE #NON80328, 144/CASE - OR EQUAL TO	4312.80 CASE BT ITEM # 1071-19168	77.00 CASE	32.10 CASE HS ITEM # 5701178	57.60 CASE LA ITEM # PA3933 (SOLD AS BOX/25 OR CASE/100) (PRICED AS REQUESTED)	97.24 CS/144 DYNAREX 4707	119.00 CASE	51.89 CASE ML ITEM # NON80328	NB	74.70 CASE	15.03 PK/24 SH ITEM # 10391	72.94 CS/50 DYX-4704

8	13614	CATHETER IV, 24 GAUGE X 3/4". STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252500, NO SUB.	368.00 CASE BT ITEM # 602500	340.00 CASE	342.00 CASE HS ITEM # 5070341	323.00 CASE LA ITEM # IT2500	NB	419.00 CASE	348.96 CASE ML ITEM # BMG4252500	381.00 CASE	480.00 CASE	NB	465.91 CASE
9	13615	CATHETER IV, 22 GAUGE X 1", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252519, NO SUB.	368.00 CASE BT ITEM # 602519	340.00 CASE	342.00 CASE HS ITEM # 507031	323.00 CASE LA ITEM # IT2519	NB	389.00 CASE	348.96 CASE ML ITEM # BMG4252519	381.00 CASE	335.29 CASE	NB	432.26 CASE
10	13616	CATHETER IV, 20 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252535, NO SUB.	368.00 CASE BT ITEM # 602535	340.00 CASE	342.00 CASE HS ITEM # 5070313	323.00 CASE LA ITEM # IT2535	NB	351.00 CASE (LOCAL VENDOR)	348.96 CASE ML ITEM # BMG 4252535	381.00 CASE	400.00 CASE	NB	389.03 CASE
11	13617	CATHETER IV, 18 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252560, NO SUB.	368.00 CASE BT ITEM # 602560	340.00 CASE	342.00 CASE HS ITEM # 9866186	323.00 CASE LA ITEM # IT2560	NB	351.00 CASE (LOCAL VENDOR)	348.96 CASE ML ITEM # BMG4252560	381.00 CASE	400.00 CASE	NB	389.03 CASE
12	13618	CATHETER IV, 16 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252586, NO SUB.	368.00 CASE BT ITEM # 602586	340.00 CASE	342.00 CASE HS ITEM # 5070660	323.00 CASE LA ITEM # IT2586	NB	389.00 CASE	348.96 CASE ML ITEM # BMG4252586	381.00 CASE	395.00 CASE	NB	432.26 CASE
13	13624	STRIPS BLOOD GLUCOSE AND KETONE MONITORING STRIPS, 50/BOX, 12 BOXES/CASE, ABBOTT MEDI-SENSE PRECISION XTRA BLOOD GLUCOSE STRIPS #99695-35, NO SUB.	5214.00 CASE BT ITEM # 7493	NO BID	232.92 CASE HS ITEM # 8404732/9983865	375.00 CASE SUB - ABBOT DIABETES LA ITEM # ABB2_99838	NB	289.00 CASE	81.71 CASE ML ITEM # MIS99838Z	NB	NB	NB	NB
14	13627	SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9% SODIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION USP 250 ML BAG, 24/CASE, BRAND OR MANUFACTURER MAY BE BRAUN OR BAXTER, OR HOSPIRA, THESE BRANDS ONLY, NO SUBS.	69.36 CASE BT ITEM # 358002	86.00 CASE L8002	82.08 CASE HS ITEM # 5078002 BRAUN L8002	90.00 CASE HOSPIRA SL7983 02	NB	74.00 CASE B BRAUN # L8002	61.18 CASE ML ITEM # BMGL8002	105.00 CASE	NB	97.92 EACH SH ITEM # 103438	81.04 CASE SM ITEM # BB L8002
15	16044	IV EXTENSION SET WITH AMSAFE INJECTION SITE, NEEDLELESS INJECTION SITE, LATEX FREE, 100 PER CASE, AMSINO IV EXTENSION #AE3108, NO SUBS.	162.00 CASE BT ITEM # C944304	102.00 CASE	93.92 CASE HS ITEM # 4996066	108.00 CASE LA ITEM # IV3108	NB	168.95 CASE	197.75 CASE ML ITEM # XAPAE3108	163.00 CASE	94.12 CASE	NB	194.51 CASE
16	16055	ET TUBE INTRODUCER, BOUGIE-TO-GO, ADULT WITH COUDE TIP, 15FR, 60MM, 10/BOX, NO SUBS.	42.90 CASE BT ITEM # 2120-21282 (AIRLIFE)	63.00 CASE SUNMED 9021282	47.90 CASE SUNMED 9-0212-82 HS ITEM # 7000566	84.40 CASE LA ITEM # AC21282	NB	94.00 CASE SUNMED # 9-0212-82 10/BX	83.13 CASE ML ITEM # SMI9021282	94.00 CASE	76.27 CASE	NB	42.35 CS/100 DYX - 36261 - (SUB?)
17	16147	DRESSING, SAM CHEST SEAL DRESSING, 9.2" X 7.6", DESIGNED FOR OPEN CHEST WOUNDS, LARGE COVERAGE AREA, 2 DRESSINGS PER PACK (NON-VALVE VERSION), LATEX FREE, TRANSPARENT, 5" X 9" PAD. NO SUBS.	43.00 CASE BT ITEM # 1216-01103	23.00 PACK CS201EN	21.27 PACK HS ITEM # 7021650	21.90 PACK LA ITEM # SAM_CS062011 (SOLD AS CASE/50) (PRICED AS REQUESTED)	NB	NB	22.50 PACK ML ITEM # SVMCS201EN H	NB	1084.34 PACK	NB	NB

18	16171	DRESSING: MULTI-TRAUMA DRESSING, 12" X 30", ONE STERILE DRESSING PER POUCH, LATEX-FREE; 50 PER CASE, DYNAREX, OR EQUAL TO .	59.50 CASE BT ITEM # 1211- 53150	39.00 CASE EVER READY 1000003	35.00 CASE HS ITEM # 7438027/DUKAL 305 SOLD \$0.70EA OR \$17.50 25/CS	47.50 CASE LA ITEM # BA3050 (SOLD AS EACH OR CASE/25) (PRICED AS REQUESTED)	78.65 CS/50 DYNAREX 3532	54.00 CASE DYNAREX # 3532	37.85 CASE ML ITEM # NON21459	NB	42.77 CASE	NB	59.41 DYX- 3532
19	16174	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, INFANT, ADC #760-71BK, NO SUBS.	NO BID	25.00 EACH	16.61 EACH HS ITEM # 4997940	19.76 EACH LA ITEM # ADC_760- 71BK	NB	19.95 EACH	24.88 EACH ML ITEM # ADC76071BK	NB	41.32 EACH	NB	NB
20	16183	BITE BLOCK - TONGUE DEPRESSOR, UNBREAKABLE, ONE PIECE, EACH PACKAGED IN SANITARY BAG.	0.01 EACH BT ITEM # 1410- 04311	.54 EACH GRAHAM FIELD 3789	.29 EACH (2.90 SOLD 10/PK) HS ITEM # 6675231 UPC 4010T ADC	0.03 EACH LA ITEM # BA3090 (SOLD AS BOX/100) (PRICED AS REQUESTED)	NB	0.99 EACH SAGE # 4000	0.45 EACH ML ITEM # SZY454101	NB	4.29 EACH	NB	NB
21	16242	SEAL DRAW TIGHT, RED, AVERAGE BREAKING STRENGTH 15 LB PRINTABLE AREA (CAN BE WRITTEN ON W/PERMANENT MARKER), MADE OF NYLON, 100/PKG, 7-7/8" LENGTH, HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7951, NO SUBS.	16.09 PK/100 BT ITEM # 8120	18.90 PACK	19.57 PACK HS ITEM # 4999196	20.00 PACK LA ITEM # ID7951	NB	NB	25.81 PACK ML ITEM # HCL7951	NB	NB	NB	NB
22	16243	SEAL DRAW TIGHT, YELLOW, AVERAGE BREAKING STRENGTH 15 LB., PRINTABLE AREA (CAN BE WRITTEN ON W/PERMANENT MARKER), MADE OF NYLON, 100/PKG., 7-7/8" LENGTH, HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7952, NO SUBS.	16.09 PK/100 BT ITEM # 8121	18.90 PACK	20.12 PACK HS ITEM # 2100823	20.00 PACK LA ITEM # ID7952	NB	NB	27.71 PACK ML ITEM # HCL7952	NB	NB	NB	NB
23	16250	LUBRICANT STERILE LUBRICATING JELLY, FOIL PACK, 2.7 GRAM, MEDLINE, 144.BOX. OR EQUAL	4.19 BOX BT ITEM # 1340- 27000	6.00 BOX EVER READY EVRLJ3G	4.98 BOX (DUKAL 877) HS ITEM # 6814041	6.80 BOX SUB - DYNAREX LA ITEM # BJ8999	7.89 BOX/144 DYNAREX 1250	5.69 BOX MSD ITEM # P903100	5.35 BOX ML ITEM # MDS032273H	NB	5.69 BOX	6.95 BOX SH ITEM # 43055	6.39 BOX DYX 1250
24	16251	PADS ABDOMINAL, ABD PADS, STERILE, LATEX FREE, 5" X 9", MEDLINE, 25/BOX	2.59 BOX BT ITEM # 121- 12110	2.25 BOX EVER READY 1000025	2.36 BOX HS ITEM # 5701470	2.50 BOX SUB - DUKAL LA ITEM # BA5590	3.32 BOX/20 DYNAREX 3501	2.64 BOX HARTMANN # 48700000	2.38 BOX ML ITEM # NON21450H	NB	2.29 BOX	8.88 BOX SH ITEM # 27394	2.32 BX/20 DYX-3501
25	16252	BANDAGES CURITY ADHESIVE, FLEXIBLE, 2" X 3 1/2", 50/BOX KENDALL HEALTHCARE, PRODUCT #44102, OR EQUAL	1.79 BOX BT ITEM # 1122- 10044	4.18 BOX DYN3614	6.43 BOX HS ITEM # 8900123	4.95 BOX SUB - MEDLINE LA ITEM # BA25524	3.75 BOX/50 DYNAREX 3634	5.89 BOX	8.90 BOX ML ITEM # KDL44102Z	5.18 BOX	4.13 BOX	3.90 BOX (2"X4") SH ITEM # 32120	4.18 BOX DYX 3614

26	16305	NEBULIZER SMALL VOLUME NEBULIZERS MICRO MIST, CONTAINS: NEBULIZER, TEE, MOUTHPIECE, RESERVOIR TUBE, 7' TUBING, STANDARD CONNECTOR, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1883, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	30.00 CASE BT ITEM #411880	52.00 CASE	38.50 CASE (MEDSOURCE MS-22883) HS ITEM # 4999867	41.00 CASE LA ITEM @ OM1883	66.30 CS/50 DYNAREX 34106	36.75 CASE	33.65 CASE ML ITEM # HCS4483	62.00 CASE	52.41 CASE	NB	42.24 DYX-34105
27	16380	SPLINT SAM SPLINT, XL, 5.5" X 36", WATERPROOF, REUSABLE, FLATFOLD, RADIOLUCENT SAM MEDICAL PRODUCTS #SP1121XL, 32 PER CASE, OR EQUAL	556.80 CASE BT ITEM # 3014-41514	442.00 CASE 60 CT SP508-OB-EN	229.76 CASE (7.18 EA) HS ITEM # 4630952	234.88 CASE LA ITEM # SS4200-ORG (SOLD AS EACH OR CASE/60)(PRICE D AS REQUESTED)	305.50 CS/50 DYNAREX 3529	669.00 (60/CS) MSD ITEM # SP5080BEN	492.97 CASE ML ITEM # SVMSP508OBEN	NB	801.67 CASE	14.02 EACH SH ITEM # 20295	264.71 CS/50 DYX-3529
28	16409	GAUZE BANDAGE, STERILE, LATEX FREE, BULKEE II, 4.5" X 4.1 YARDS, MEDLINE #NON25865, 100/CASE. - NO SUBS	28.02 CASE BT ITEM # 085498	138.00 CASE	118.53 CASE HS ITEM # 1154551	150.00 CASE LA ITEM # BA25865	NB	116.00 CASE	51.60 CASE ML ITEM # NON25865	NB	146.75 CASE	3.39 EACH SH ITEM # 27022	NB
29	16410	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 20 FR, 10/BOX.	29.58 BOX BT ITEM # 023120	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123120	19.50 BOX (MEDSOURCE (MS)-23950) HS ITEM # 7001572	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43950	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36275	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36275	21.74 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23950	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36275
30	16411	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 22 FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023122	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123122	19.50 BOX (MS-23952) HS ITEM # 7001573	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43952	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36276	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36276	21.14 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23952	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36276
31	16412	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 24 FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023124	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123124	19.50 BOX (MS-23954) HS ITEM # 7001574	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43954	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36277	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36277	21.27 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23954	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36277
32	16414	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 28FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023128	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123128	19.50 BOX (MS-23958) HS ITEM # 7001576	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43958	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36279	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36279	20.76 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23958	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36279
33	16415	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 30 FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023130	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123130	19.50 BOX (MS-23960) HS ITEM # 7001577	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43960	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36280	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36280	21.59 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23960	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36280
34	16416	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 32FR, 10/BOX	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023132	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123132	19.50 BOX (MS-23962) HS ITEM # 7001578	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43962	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36281	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36281	21.54 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23962	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36281
35	16417	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 34FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023134	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123134	19.50 BOX (MS-23964) HS ITEM # 7001579	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43964	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36282	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36282	21.14 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23964	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36282

36	16418	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 36FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023136	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123136	19.50 BOX (MS- 23966) HS ITEM # 7001580	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43966	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36283	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36283	21.53 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23966	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36283
37	16421	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 26 FR, 10/BOX.	29.60 BOX BT ITEM # 023126	18.00 BOX RUSCH 123126	19.50 BOX (MS- 23956) HS ITEM # 7001575	17.90 BOX LA ITEM # AB43956	37.05 BOX 10/CS DYNAREX 36278	19.98 BOX MSD ITEM # 36278	20.56 BOX ML ITEM # CPEMS23956	NB	19.52 BOX	NB	22.56 BOX DYX-36278
38	16425	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 8 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE.	24.50 CASE BT ITEM # 5811- 19B	13.00 CASE DYNAREX 32001	11.87 CASE AMSINO AS-362C HS ITEM# 1225265	14.00 CASE LA ITEM # OK3608	44.20 CS/50 DYNAREX 32051	16.55 CASE MSD ITEM # AS362C	16.04 CASE ML ITEM # XAPAS362C	NB	12.05 CASE	NB	12.20 CASE DYX-32001 (IN AL. +5%)
39	16432	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 40MM, SIZE 4, PINK 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 34040	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121901	10.50 BAG SUNMED 1-1506-40 HS ITEM # 8570640	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1901	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36315	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36300	3.21 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM40	NB	14.46 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36300
40	16434	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 60MM, SIZE 6, BLACK 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 34060	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121902	10.50 BAG SUNMED 1-1506-60 HS ITEM # 8570660	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1902	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36317	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36303	2.92 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM60	NB	14.46 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36302
41	16436	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 80MM, SIZE 8, GREEN 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 34080	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121903	12.00 BAG DYNAREX 0.24 EACH OR 24.00 100/KS HS ITEM # 1412405	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1903	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36319	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36304	3.21 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM80	NB	15.56 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36304
42	16437	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 90MM, SIZE 9, YELLOW 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 34090	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121904	12.00 BAG DYNAREX 0.24 EACH OR 24.00 100/KS HS ITEM # 1412437	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1904	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36320	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36306	2.65 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM90	NB	15.56 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36306
43	16438	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 100MM, SIZE 10, PURPLE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 34100	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121905	12.00 BAG DYNAREX 0.24 EACH OR 24.00 100/KS HS ITEM # 1412441	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1905	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36321	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36308	2.70 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM10 0	NB	12.65 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36308
44	16439	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 110MM, SIZE 11, ORANGE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL.	7.00 BAG BT ITEM # 2010- 37110	15.00 BAG RUSCH 121906	12.00 BAG DYNAREX 0.24 EACH OR 24.00 100/KS HS ITEM # 1412444	12.95 BAG LA ITEM # AA1906	22.10 BAG 10/BX DYNAREX 36322	22.75 CS/100 MSD ITEM # 36310	4.19 BAG ML ITEM # DYNJBERM11 0	NB	13.86 BAG	NB	25.61 CS/100 DYX-36310
45	16442	RESTRAINTS LIMB, ADULT, WRIST/ANKLE, 2 D-RINGS, ADJUSTABLE, DISPOSABLE, POLY, WHITE, 48 PER CASE, OR EQUAL.	192.00 CASE BT ITEM # 501110	55.00 CASE MEDLINE NON243074	170.04 CASE DICK MEDICAL 501110 SOLD 3.55 PR HS ITEM # 7004728	195.00 CASE LA ITEM # SX2510	NB	3.95/PAIR (48= \$94.80) TIDI #2510	29.27 CASE ML ITEM # NON243074	NB	188.65 CASE	NB	NB

46	16443	SHEET BURN, LARGE, 60" X 96", STERILE, TO PROTECT PATIENT FROM INFECTION, DISPOSABLE, NON-WOVEN, LAMINATED TISSUE FIBERS, RESISTANT TO TEARING, 12 PER CASE.	35.88 CASE BT ITEM # 1522-03520	24.00 CASE EVER READY 1700036	21.96 CASE (MS- BS0033) 1.83 EA HS ITEM # 4995379	25.20 CASE LA ITEM # BX91039 (SOLD AS EACH OR CASE/50)(PRICE D AS REQUESTED)	NB	32.50 CASE DYNAREX # 3520	93.50 CASE ML ITEM # CPEMSBS0033	NB	23.13 CASE	NB	36.59 CASE DYX-3520
47	16445	BANDAGE TRIANGULAR, LATEX FREE, POLYBAGGED, 2 SAFETY PINS, 40" X 40" X 56", 12/CASE.	3.72 CASE BT ITEM # 080502	4.80 CASE EVER READY 0300024	4.20 CASE HS ITEM # 4670483	5.25 CASE LA ITEM # BA5	18.85 CS/12 DYNAREX 3680	5.50 CASE DYNAREX #3680	69.96 CASE ML ITEM # PRMTRI200	NB	61.45 CASE	1.10 EACH SH ITEM # 100201	5.49 CASE DYX-3680
48	16471	BANDAGE EMERGENCY, FIRST CARE, WHITE, 4" COMPRESSION, STERILE, 100 PER CASE, NO SUBS.	649.00 CASE BT ITEM # 16888	680.00 CASE FCP-03	NB	315.00 CASE LA ITEM # BA3683 (SOLD AS EACH)(PRICED AS REQUESTED)	367.90 CS/700 DYNAREX 3194	570.00 CASE FCP-03	3.22 CASE ML ITEM # SZYEVRTM20 4	NB	NB	NB	NB
49	16488	CUFF BLOOD PRESSURE, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 mmHg MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELIEF VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, CHILD, ADC #760-9CBK, OR EQUAL	17.99 EACH BT ITEM # 170763	8.00 EACH DIXIE 143406	16.61 EACH HS ITEM # 4990739	19.76 EACH LA ITEM # ADC_760- 9CBK	162.50 CS/10 DYNAREX 7099	20.49 EACH	24.48 EACH ML ITEM # ADC7609CBK	NB	24.33 EACH	NB	9.15 EACH DYX-7106
50	16188	GAUZE SPONGE, 4"X4", 4 PLY, NON-STERILE, 200/PACK, MEDLINE NON25444 OR EQUAL	4.09 PACK BT ITEM # 080114	2.10 PACK EVER READY 0200025	2.04 PACK DUKAL 2104 HS ITEM # 9333131	2.95 PACK SUB - DUKAL LA ITEM # BJ6114	3.77 BOX/200 DYNAREX 3242	3.00 PACK DYNAREX #3242	307.01 BOX ML ITEM # MQI830005200 1	NB	36.27 PACK	2.73 PACK (SH BRAND) SH ITEM # 27541	3.09 DYX-3254
51	17663	FILTERLINE SET (ADULT/PEDIATRIC), (25 PER BOX) - ZOLL 8300-0520-01.	6874.75 BOX BT ITEM # 2722-52001	376.00 BOX ZOLL 8300- 000208	132.00 BOX (MS- 35770) HS ITEM # 7022871	115.00 BOX SUB - MASIMO LA ITEM # PO54454	NB	264.00 BOX	15.17 PACK ML ITEM # NON25444	271.12 BOX	390.89 BOX	NB	NB